## **Press Release**



## Trimegah Sekuritas Sweeps 6 Wins in The Asset Awards 2022



**Jakarta, November 21, 2022** – PT Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Tbk ("Trimegah Sekuritas") once again won awards in 6 categories from the Asset Awards 2022, namely:

- 1. Top Sellside Firm in the Secondary Market Corporate Bonds Indonesia Rank 1;
- 2. Top Sellside Firm Secondary Market Government Bonds Indonesia Rank 2;
- 3. Top Arranger Investors' Choice for Primary Issues Government Bonds Indonesia Rank 2;
- Top Arranger Investors' Choice for Primary Issues Corporate Bonds Indonesia Rank 3;
- 5. Best Individual Research Indonesia Rupiah Bond Rank 1 Fakhrul Fulvian;
- 6. Best Individual Sales Indonesia Rupiah Bond Rank 1 Alfani Rachma.

In addition to these awards, Trimegah Sekuritas also won the "Highly Commended Rank" in the "Best Individual Sales - Indonesia Rupiah Bond" for Sigit Indriyatma and Kreshna Narendra Ksatriya from Fixed Indome Trading Division.

The awards were granted in "The Asset Benchmark Research Awards 2022" held in Singapore by The Asset Magazine. The Asian Local Currency Bond Awards are built upon survey over 300 fixed income investors accross 11 Asian Markets, i.e. China, CNH, Hong Kong, India, Indonesia, Korea, Malaysia, Philippines, Singapore, Taiwan and Thailand. All verified nominations are weighted and ranked for voting. Based on the votes received, the top-ranked in each category are announced in The Asset magazine and on TheAsset.com.



PT Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Tbk is Securities Company Member of the Indonesia Stock Exchange. PT Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Tbk and PT Trimegah Asset Management are licensed, registered and supervised by the Financial Services Authority.

## Agus D. Priyambada

Corporate Secretary

PT Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Tbk Gedung Artha Graha 18<sup>th</sup> & 19<sup>th</sup> Floor, Jl. Jend. Sudirman Kav. 52-53 Jakarta 12190, Indonesia t. +62-21 2924 9088 | f. +62-21 2924 9150 | agusdp@trimegah.com

## **DISCLAIMER:**

This message is presented by PT Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Tbk and PT Trimegah Asset Management ("Trimegah") for information purpose only. Under no circumstances it is to be used or considered as an offer to sell or a solicitation of any offer to buy. Neither Trimegah nor any officer or employee of Trimegah accepts liability whatsoever for any direct or consequential loss arising from any use of this message.